

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Interim Application No.7936 of 2024
in
Appeal from Order No.839 of 2022**

Zahid Hussain Baloch ... Appellant.
Vs.

MCGM
through Asst.Engg BMC, (B & F) K Ward Respondents.

Mr Sachidanand Singh for appellant.
Ms Smita Tondwalkar for respondent/corporation.

**Coram : R. N. Laddha, J.
Date : 26 April 2024.**

P.C. :

Yesterday evening learned Counsel for the
respondent/corporation received a copy of the interim application
and is now requesting an adjournment to seek further instructions.

2. Stand over to **21 June 2024.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]