

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7936 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 839 OF 2022

Mr. Zahid Hussain Baloch

... Applicant

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
thr. Assistant Engineer/DO (B&F) K-Ward

... Respondent

Mr. S. H. Singh, for the Applicant.

Ms. Neeta Jadhav, i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi, for the Respondent-MCGM.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. S. H. Singh, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Applicant and tenders an unconditional apology for not remaining present on the last occasion.
2. Place the matter for further consideration on 15th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol